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DETAILS OF STUDENTS
STUDENTS ENROLLED IN THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-19

THE UNIVERSITYSTUDENT

MBBS

MD/MS

M.Sc. (Med. Bio)

M.Sc. (Med. Micro)

M.Sc. (Med. Pharmacolgy)

BDS (PCDS&RC)

MDS (PCDS&RC)

BDS (PDA)

MDS (PDA)

B.Pharm

M.Pharm

B.Sc. (Nursing)

Post Basic B.Sc. (Nursing)

M.Sc. (Nursing)

BPT

BMLT

DMLT

DDT

BHMCT

BBA(HHA)

B. Tech.

B. Tech.(lateral Entry)

M.Tech.

Diploma in Engg.

Diploma in Engg.(lateral)

MBA

MBA (HA)

BBA

B.Com. (Acc.& Finance)

Integrated MBA

B.Tech.(IBM)

B.Tech.(IBM) Lateral

Dental Hygenist

Dental Mechanic

TOTAL

150

49

10

10

10

100

38

100

26

60

15

100

30

15

50

50

50

50

60

60

420

 20%

126

300 

20%

120

30

30

60

60

30 

20%

10

10

17

3

0

11

2

3

3

3

2

16

7

1

5

5

1

5

4

- 

8

14

2

15

5

7

2

3

- 

2

 - 

-

1

 -

147

21

2

-

-  

-

1

 -

 -

 -

4

1

1

 -

4

 -

1

 -

 -

6

6

 -

3

3

1

 -

 -

2

 -

-

 -

 -

 -

 56

44

8

1

18

2

4

-

 32

2

61

18

8

18

20

9

8

13

2

30

57

38

90

30

28

4

7

7

1

 -

1

1

-

 562

68

23

3

64

15

29

15

25

1

13

3

3

25

21

4

4

10

7

42

68

38

96

34

29

11

18

12

4

5

-

 -

 1

691

150

36

4

93

19

37

18

60

5

94

29

13

48

50

14

18

27

9

86

145

78

204

72

65

17

28

21

7

5

1

2

1

1456

Program name                    Intake   SC      ST    OBC  GEN TOTAL

 

 

147
56

562

691

SC

ST

OBC

General

 

890255

311
UG

PG

Diploma
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DETAILS OF TEACHING STAFF 

Faculty position in various Constituent Institutes of the University is as under

Total Faculty Available

People's College of Medical Sciences & RC

People's College of Dental Sciences & RC

People's Dental Academy

People's College of Nursing & RC

People's College of Paramedical Sciences & RC

School of Pharmacy &Research

People's Institute of Management & Research

People's Institute of Hotel Management ,  CT &AN

School of Research & Technology

Constituent Unit

270

88

81

66

22

20

16

16

115

Total Staff

People's College of Medical Sciences & RC

People's College of Dental Sciences & RC

People's Dental Academy

People's College of Nursing & Research Centre

People's College of Paramedical Sciences & RC

School of Pharmacy & Research 

People's Institute of Management and Research

People's Institute of Hotel Management, CT&AN

School of Research & Technology

Centre for Scientic Research & Development 

Constituent Unit

111

143

103

14

12

15

15

14

57

06

DETAILS OF NON-TEACHING STAFF 

CSRD(CRL)  Scientic Staff

Director    Sr. Scientist       Scientist        Jr. Scientist

01               02                     02                      02



Institutional Libraries

Constituent Institute 

 

Total No. of
Libraries 

Unit
Central
Library

Area
(Sq.ft.)     

 
 

Total No. of Books 

Total 
Titles 

Print 
Journals 

Unit
Central
Library   

Unit
Deptt.

Library   

Nat. Int. 

Unit
Central
Library   

 

Unit
Deptt.

Library   

 

People’s College of Medical
Sciences & RC  

1 20 34432 18330 2318 6309 73 39

People’s College of Dental
Sciences & RC  

1 18 8500 5225 529 1516 20 58

People’s Dental Academy 1 8000 4767 342 1074 15 49

People’s College of Nursing & RC 

 

1 3070

 

5423 -

 

778

 

16 09

People’s College of Paramedical
Sciences & RC  

1 1060

 

2089

  

470

 

191 08

School of Pharmacy & Research 1 2210 3990 545 20 01

People’s Institute of Management
and Research  

1 3229

 

6423

  

1958

 

06 02

People’s Institute of Hotel
Management, CT & AN  

1 1614

 

6510

  

705

 

08 22

School of Research and
Technology 

- 4596 22025 2628 01

13

People's University has established Central Library in University Teaching Department, comprising of more 

than  3000 books of all disciplines including Medical, Dental, Engineering, Paramedical, Law, Media Studies 

and Life Sciences and having an area of 300 Square Meters. 

THE UNIVERSITYLIBRARY

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

- 08



Teaching Hospital
(DEPARTMENT-WISE DISTRIBUTION OF BEDS)     

People's Dental Academy is attached with People's Medical College & Research Centre and Hospital,
having 20 bedded  Oral Maxillofacial Surgery Ward in People's Hospital.

THE UNIVERSITYHOSPITAL

S.No.                   Name of Dept.                                No. of Beds        No. of Units 
  

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

General Surgery 

Orthopedics 

Ophthalmology 

E.N.T. 

General Medicine 

Pulmonary medicine 

Dermatology 

Psychiatry 

Pediatrics 

Obs. & Gynec 

Total 

Other Beds (ICUs/NICU/PICU/SICU/ 

Casualty /Disaster Management etc) 

Total Beds 

150 

90 

40 

40 

150 

40 

40 

40 

90 

90 

770 

134 

904 

5 

3 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

1 

3 

3 

24 
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EXTENSION ACTIVITIES
Medical Camps Organized by People's Hospital

THE UNIVERSITYACHIEVEMENTS

Date
09.01.2019

12.01.2019

17.01.2019

19.01.2019

23.01.2019

24.01.2019

25.01.2019

31.01.2019

02.02.2019

09.02.2019

12.02.2019

16.02.2019

19.02.2019

22.02.2019

26.02.2019

02.03.2019

08.03.2019

09.03.2019

13.03.2019

18.03.2019

19.03.2019

27.03.2019

30.03.2019

03.04.2019

06.04.2019

06.04.2019

09.04.2019

10.04.2019

16.04.2019

20.04.2019

24.04.2019

27.04.2019

01.05.2019

01.05.2019

04.05.2019

07.05.2019

09.05.2019

14.05.2019

17.05.2019

Place of Camp
Berasia

Diamond Valley School Fiza Colony Karond

My World school Jahagirabad Bhopal

Sewaniya Omkara  Bhopal

Gandhi nagar nai Basti Road Bhopal

Berasia  Bhopal

Anand Nagar Govt. School

Pipaliya Jahaveer Bhopal

Kamal Nagar Bhopal

Berasia Bhopal

Balamput Vidisha Road Bhopal

Kalara Bhopal

Dhamrra Bhopal

Gandhi Nagar Bhopal

Badai Barkheda Bhopal

ISRO Ayodhya N sector Nagar Bhopal

Village Beenapur

Berasia Bhopal

Devalkhedi Bhopal

Kalyanpur Bhopal

Pipliya Waaz

Gandhi Nagar Bhopal

Chopda Kala

Housing board

Mugaliya Kot

Sagar International School Bhopal

Berasia Bhopal

Sanjay Nagar

Gas Rahat Colony karod Bhopal

Arif Nagar Bhopal

Gondipura, Bhopal

Atal Nehru Nagar Bhanpur Bhopal

Abbas Nagar, Bhopal

Central Jail, Bhopal

Chandan Nagar, Bhopal

Navi Bag, Bhopal

Bairasia, Bhopal

R.P. Convent School Kolua, Bhopal

Ram nagar Vidisha Road Bhopal

Patients examined
233

286

260

208

250

226

222

218

220

214

238

209

203

211

210

213

207

206

210

215

212

220

220

239

220

216

201

259

218

215

207

216

208

124

208

213

201

211

204

Patients Referred
13

22

22

36

20

20

08

17

16

19

15

25

20

28

29

22

15

16

13

15

09

14

19

15

16

0

23

20

25

21

12

18

14

0

14

14

21

14

16
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Mobile Clinic Camp 
(RHTC Ratua, Community Medicine Department)

Date

02.08.2018

09.08.2018

25.08.2018

30.08.2018

14.09.208

28.09.2018

05.10.2018

11.10.2018

14.12.2018

11.01.2019

24.01.2019

08.02.2019

14.02.2019

22.02.2019

15.03.2019

Place of the Camp (Village)

Bhaiskheda (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Russali (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Jaitpura (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Lalghati (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Nipaniya Jat (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Harrakheda (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Barkhedi (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Pardi (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Pipaliya kadim (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Manikhedi (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Pipalkheda (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Untkheda (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Itchgiri (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Barkhedi (Mobile Clinic Camp)

Ladya barri (Mobile Clinic Camp)

No. of Patients

78

48

55

53

34

40

31

64

49

95

89

69

44

28

27
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School of Pharmacy & Research

NATIONAL SCIENCE DAY
National Science Day was celebrated at M.L Schroff Seminar Hall of School of Pharmacy & 
Research, People's University, Bhopal on 28/02/2019 . The theme was “Science for the 
People and the People for Science “. On this occasion, guest lecture were organized and the 
eminent speakers were Dr. Amit K Tripati, (Scientist B, Dept. of molecular biology, ICMR, 
Bhopal); Dr.Ganesh Chandra Sahoo(Scientist C Rajendra Memorial research Institute of 
Medical Sciences, ICMR, Patna)and Dr. Sindhupura Rana.

Women's Day Celebration 
th

Women's day was celebrated in school of Pharmacy & Research, People's University, on 8  
March 2019 ensuring women's pride and dignity with full enthusiasm. On this a plantation 
devoting women's success was done by all the female faculties and students. Dr. Neeraj 
Upmanyu, Principal SOP&R addressed the gathering with his expressive thought on women 
empowerment. He also included in his words about women safety measures and ensured their 
safety in the college premises.

Guest Lecture
 A Guest lecture on “Career in Health Care Management” was organized on 05/03/2019. The 
guest speaker was Dr. Gourav Saraogi (Associated Professor, SVKM'S NMIMS, Shirpur ). He 
guided the students related to the career in health care and also motivated them. He enlightened 
the students with the various aspects of career in health care management and courses after 
completion of B.Pharm. Dr. Neeraj upmanyu, Principal SOP&R expressed his gratitude to the 
speaker and wished them luck for their future.
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People’s College of Paramedical Sciences & Research Centre

EXTENSION ACTIVITIES

“Swasth Bharat Yatra” 
Activities by PCPS
PCPS organized the following activities at 
Ratua Village as a part of “Swasth Bharat 
Yatra” programme. In the Essay Competition 

rd
on “Eat right” Ms Maha Ahmed(BPT 3  year) 
got rst prize, Ms Varsha Mishra and Ms Anuja 
Jatav got second the third prize respectively. 
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Celebration of Matribhasha Diwas 
The “Matribhasha Diwas” was celebrated at People's Institute of Management & Research on Feb. 21, 2019. About 50 
BBA, B.Com & MBA students and faculty members of PIMR participated. The programme started with introduction of 
the Matribhasha Diwas by the Dr. Sameer Sharma, Director, PIMR. He spoke about the importance of preserving and 
fostering the cultural diversity of India by encouraging the use of various languages. 
Management Day at PIMR
The National Management Day was celebrated at PIMR on Feb. 22 the apex body of management profession in the 
country-The All India Management Association (AIMA) was founded on Feb.21, 1957 and this is celebrated as the 
National Management Day. The Management Day is celebrated to recognize the importance of management profession 
in all spheres of life. The programme started with the introduction of the chief guest and keynote speaker Mr. Pradeep 
Mehrotra worked with various companies including Philips, Optel, Roltas and Herbalife.  The function included various 
group activities arranged by PIMR faculties on listening skills teambuilding and ad-mad show. 
People's Institute of Management and Research Industrial Visit 
People's Institute of Management and Research. Organized an industrial visit to “COCA-COLA” Bottling plant, 
Pilukhedi.  The visit was planned for the students of MBA, MHA, BBA, B.Com & Int. MBA, accompanied by the 
faculty members. An Introduction session was conducted by Mr. Anoop Saxena (Quality Manager). After the session the 
students were taken to the assembly line and briefed about the process and operations undertaken by the plant. The visit 
to Coca-Cola was an enriching experience for the students in getting live exposure to manufacturing which would help 
them in their internships and further career enhancements. 
Voter Awareness Programme
People's Institute of Management and Research has conducted “Voter Awareness Programme “. In order to help the 
electorates take an informed participating in the electoral process. Faculty members motivated the students to vote and 
cast their vote righteously. 

People's Institute of Management & Research

Global Hand Washing Day
On 15th of October-2018, People's Institute of Hotel Management celebrated 'Global Hand Washing Day-2018'. 
Students participated with great enthusiasm on this day, and students visited Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt. Hr.Sec. 
School, Karond Bhopal (MP) and briefed the students of the School about merits of Hand Washing and Hygiene along 
with right way of doing Hand Washing. 
World Food Day
On 16th of October-2018, People's Institute of Hotel Management celebrated 'World Food Day-2018'. Students have 
participated with great enthusiasm in this programme also. On this day, Healthy Mixed Grains & Vegetables Khichdi 
was prepared for the students of Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel Govt. Hr.Sec. School, Karond Bhopal (MP). 

People's Institute of Hotel  Management CT & AN

Industrial Visit Global Hand Washing Day
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People’s College of Medical Sciences & RC

People’s College of Dental Sciences & RC

People’s Dental Academy

People’s College of Nursing & RC

School of Pharmacy & Research

People’s Institute of Management & Research

School of Research & Technology

Centre for Scientic Research & Development

CONSTITUENT UNIT/CENTRE

203

29

05

08

15

02

12

16

TOTAL NUMBER OF PUBLISHED
PAPERS/REVIEW ARTICLES OF FACULTIES

UNITWISE TOTAL PUBLISHED PAPERS/REVIEW ARTICLES OF FACULTIES (2018-2019)

ACHIEVEMENTS OF PEOPLE’S UNIVERSITY

CERTIFICATE OF ACCREDITATION 

BY NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND 

ACCREDITATION COUNCIL
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RECOGNISED BY KNOWLEDGE REVIEW 

MAGAZINE AS 10 BEST 

INFORMATION TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

IN INDIA 2018

RECOGNISED BY KNOWLEDGE REVIEW 

MAGAZINE AS 10 BEST 

PHARMACY & NURSING INSTITUTE 

IN INDIA 2019

RECOGNISED BY KNOWLEDGE REVIEW 

MAGAZINE AS 10 

OUTSTANDING INSTITUTE 

IN INDIA 2019





People’s University, Bhopal is notified by UGC. The Constituent Institutes are approved 

and recognized by regulatory bodies-Medical Council of India (MCI) /Dental Council of 

India (DCI) / All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) / Indian Nursing 

Council / Madhya Pradesh Paramedical Council / Pharmacy Council of India (PCI) 

Feel Safe, Feel Secure

Ragging is totally prohibited in People's University and in  its Constituent 
Institutes. Anyone found guilty of ragging and / or abetting ragging whether 
actively or passively, being a part of conspiracy to promote ragging is liable  to be 
punished in accordance with recommendations of Raghwan Committee 
constituted by Hon'ble Supreme Court /UGC/Regulatory Body/Central & State 
Govt./MP Private University Regulatory Commission, as well as under the 
provisions of  any penal law. 

Anti-Ragging Help Line : 1800-180-5522 (Toll Free)

People’s Campus, Bhanpur, Bhopal (M.P.) India 

Phone : +91 755  4005291

registrar@peoplesuniversity.edu.in www.peoplesuniversity.edu.in
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